PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3296021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H2 PARTNERS LLC	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANO ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	903 EAST 18TH ST, STE 224
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5991399
Patent Number:	5974550
Patent Number:	6041122
Patent Number:	6529603
Application Number:	09441409
Application Number:	09603079
Application Number:	09709901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PlanoEncryptionTechnologies@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY DAVID LIDDLE **Address Line 1:** 903 EAST 18TH ST, STE 224

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75074

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Bradley Liddle
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 035327 FRAME: 0227

503249403

source=Patent Assignment_3.30.15#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035327 FRAME: 0228

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

H2 Partners LLC, with a location at New Canaan, CT ("H2" or "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Plano Encryption Technologies, LLC, having a primary place of business at Plano, TX ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) all patents and patent applications listed below; (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations—in—part, divisionals and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patents and patent applications; and (c) foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide; (collectively "Patent Rights"):

U.S. Patent Nos. 5,991,399; 5,974,550; 6,041,122; and 6,529,603, as well as patent application nos. 09/441409; 09/603079 and 09/709,901.

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at <u>川込め</u>のn <u>Marck</u> 18, 2015.

ASSIGNOR

BA: VXX VXXV

Name: Roger Harris

RECORDED: 04/03/2015

Title: PRINCIPAL

ROBYN J WOODALL
MY COMMISSION #FF082728
EXPIRES June 11, 2016

Clarge COUNTY, FI Ljivesdell

PATENT

REEL: 035327 FRAME: 0229